

MIKE DEW SECRETARY

## **Questions and Answers**

ADVERTISEMENT NUMBER: RFP-DOT-17-18-5008-SQZ DESCRIPTION: Sunrail Quiet Zone – Special Pavement Markings DATE: April 11, 2018

 Are the steel frames around the concrete panels expected to be coated with the yellow product – fyi it is not recommended.

## Answer: No.

2. Is the 3' ft center lane of asphalt to receive the yellow product?

## Answer: Yes.

3. Would the dept be open to 2- nights for installation due to all the prep work?

Answer: The contractor has the option to do the work under the allowable lane closure hours or with a single full closure.

4. Would FDOT be open to using preformed thermoplastic pavement markings? I think it would produce a better end product.

Answer: No.

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR